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Independent Certified CDBG Administrators 
NO. LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGENCY and/or AFFILIATION PHONE E-Mail Adress

1 Albritton Barbara Indian Nations Council of Governments  (INCOG) 918-584-7526 balbritton@incog.org
2 Armstrong Andy Independent  918-630-8176 andrew.armstrong@cox.net
3 Baldwin Danny Kiamichi Economic Development District of Oklahoma  (KEDDO) 918-465-2367 dbaldwin@keddo.org
4 Boettcher Steve Indian Nations Council of Governments  (INCOG) 918-584-7526 sboettcher@incog.org
5 Brierre Claudia Indian Nations Council of Governments  (INCOG) 918-579-9430 cbrierre@incog.org
6 Brown Clorisa Central Oklahoma Economic Development District  (COEDD) 405-273-6410 clorisabrown@gmail.com
7 Brown Ken Independent 405-942-2122 kb-photo@cox.net
8 Clocker Errin Grand Gateway Economic Development Association  (GGEDA) 918-789-5793 dirfinancial@grandgateway.org
9 Colbert-Latham Annette Visage Production 405-722-2800 adcolbert@yahoo.com

10 Danner Kelly Independent kelly@okmainc.com
11 Douglas Megan Indian Nations Council of Governments  (INCOG) 918-579-9483 mdouglas@incog.org
12 Dowd Justin Indian Nations Council of Governments (INCOG) 918-579-9440 jdowd@incog.org
13 Edwards Shelia Edwards Consulting Services 405-786-2673 edwardsconsultingservices@hotmail.com
14 Eggers Vicki Northern Oklahoma Development Association  (NODA) 580-237-4810 vicki@nodanet.org
15 Flanery Charlene Blackwell Industrial Authority 580-363-2934 cflanery@blackwellindustrialauthority.com
16 Firgard Jennifer Northern Oklahoma Development Association  (NODA) 580-237-4810 jennifer@nodanet.org
17 Green Kimberly Kiamichi Economic Development District of Oklahoma  (KEDDO) 918-465-2367 kgreen@keddo.org
18 Hofford Paula Guernsey 405-416-8179 paula.hofford@guernsey.us
19 Hernandez Elvia Independent 806-683-2158 elvia97357@outlook.com
20 Hurdman Barbara Association of Central Oklahoma Governments  (ACOG) 405-234-2264 bhurdman@acogok.org
21 Jester Cary Grand Gateway Economic Development Association  (GGEDA) 918-783-5793 cdbg1@grandgateway.org
22 Jones Pat Southern Oklahoma Development Associaton  (SODA) 580-920-1388 dottie@soda-ok.org
23 Kelly Steve Southern Oklahoma Development Associaton  (SODA) 580-920-1388 skelly@soda-ok.org
24 Knoles Garey Central Oklahoma Economic Development District  (COEDD) 405-273-6410 cip@coedd.net
25 Latham Melvin Visage Production, Inc. 405-326-9370 nivlem7@hotmail.com
26 Lee Winston Visage Production, Inc. 405-923-6444 L.Winston55@yahoo.com
27 Lindley Horace Independent 918-348-8480 goreta@crosstel.net
28 Luckie Roxie Independent 580-727-5107 rmluckie@outlook.com
29 McCormick Pat Central Oklahoma Economic Development District  (COEDD) 405-273-6410 pmccormick69@yahoo.com
30 McKeon Tami Grand Gateway Economic Development Association  (GGEDA) 918-783-5793 edadir@grandgateway.org
31 Meador Robert Community Action Development Corp. 580-335-5588 rwmeador@pldi.net
32 Miggletto Shelldon Independent 918-797-0388 shelldonmiggletto@gmail.com
33 Mills Steven Southern Oklahoma Development Assoc. 580-920-1388, X106 smills@soda-ok.org
34 Miner Julie Indian Nations Council of Governments  (INCOG) 918-579-9493 jminer@incog.org
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35 Moore Doug Institute for Building Technology and Safety (IBTS) 918-894-3694 dmoore@ibts.org
36 Moore Ernie Eastern Oklahoma Development District  (EODD) 918-682-7891 emoore@eoddok.org
37 Morgan Annette Grand Gateway Economic Development Association  (GGEDA) 800-482-4594 cdbgadmin@grandgateway.org
38 Morgan Clyde South Western Oklahoma Development Authority  (SWODA) 580-562-4882 clyde@swoda.org
39 Moss Julie Neighborhoods Building Neighborhoods 918-683-4600 jmoss@nbn-nrc.org
40 Phipps Jennifer Eastern Oklahoma Development District  (EODD) 918-682-7891 jphipps@eoddok.org
41 Powell Michelle Southern Oklahoma Development Assoc. 580-920-1388 mpowell@soda-ok.org   
42 Puckett Leadean Municipal Management Consultants 405-786-2144 mlp456@live.com
43 Ross Brian Quapaw Tribe 918-325-3369 bross@quapawtribe.com
45 Simpson Paul Central Oklahoma Economic Development District  (COEDD) 405-273-6410 firedoges@hotmail.com
46 Smalling Steve Kiamichi Economic Development District of Oklahoma  (KEDDO) 580-212-6627 ssmalling@keddo.org
47 Som Susmita Northern Oklahoma Economic Development Assoc.  (NODA) 580-237-4810 susmita@noda-ok.org
48 Spinn Lois Independent 405-881-9098 Lois.Spinn@oid.ok.gov
49 Thomas Candy Candy Thomas and Associates 918-630-0188 candythomas88@yahoo.com
50 Thomas Gail Oklahoma Economic Development Association 580-625-4532 gthomas@oeda.org
52 Vance Millie Millie Vance Inc. 580-226-6489 millievance@att.net
53 Walkup Rebecca Neighborhoods Building Neighborhoods 918-683-4600 rwalkup@nbn-nrc.org
54 Wilson Kevin Eastern Oklahoma Development District  (EODD) 918-682-7891 kwilson@eoddok.org
55 Woodard Mareta Cardinal Engineering 580-747-0238 mareta.woodard@eccgrp.com
56 Zigler Tom Association of Southern Council Of Governments  (ASCOG) 580-252-0595 zigl_to@ascog.org

Certified CDBG Administrators that are employees of a unit of local government.
NO. LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGENCY and/or AFFILIATION PHONE E-Mail Adress

1 Andrews Ronnia City of Okmulgee 918-758-1101 ronnia@okmcity.net
2 Brandt Erik Oklahoma County Planning & Engineering Dept 405-713-7146 eneribra@oklahomacounty.org
3 Bormann George City of Sallisaw 918-775-6241 gbpr,amm@sallisawok.org
4 Callahan Tish City of Muskogee 918-684-6232 tcallahan@muskogeeonline.org
5 Carnefix Rashel City of Perkins 405-547-2445 cityclerk@cityofperkins.net
6 Carrol Joe City of Dell City 405-670-7306 jcarroll@cityofdelcity.org
7 Clonts Noel City of Kaw City 580-269-2525 treasurer@kawcityok.net
8 Payne Rebecca City of Durant 580-931-6623 beccapayne@durant.org
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9 Coppenbarger Ralph City of Davis 580-369-3333  rcoppenbarger@davisok.city
10 Dean John City of El Reno 405-262-4070 jdean@cityofelreno.com
11 Emmitt Sharon City of Seminole 405-382-4330 sharon@seminole-oklahoma.net
12 Ernst Bob City of Perkins 405-547-2445 citymanager@cityofperkins.net
13 Eslick Gina City of Bristow 918-367-1158 geslick@cityofbristow.org
14 Flanery Kacey City of Ponca City 580-763-4577 flanekb@poncacityok.gov
15 Friar Carol City of Seminole 405-382-4330 carol@seminole-oklahoma.net
16 Giacomo Stephanie City of McAlester 918-423-9300 stephanie.giacomo@cityofmcalester.com
17 Gibson Cindy City of Stillwater 405-742-8213 cgibson@stillwater.org
18 Gibson Melody City of Altus 580-481-2214 mgibson@altusok.gov
19 Hammans Kathy City of Lindsay 405-756-2091 kathy@ci.lindsay.ok.us
20 Hoeltzel Cindy United Community Action Program 918-762-3041, X177 choeltzel@ucapinc.org
21 Johnson Dixie City of Perry 580-336-9360 city.clerk@cityofperryok.com
22 Jones Melissa City of Del City 405-670-7308 mjones@cityofdelcity.org
23 Krshka Claudia City of Yukon 405-354-6676 ckrshka@yukonok.gov
24 LeGrande Annette City of Guthrie 405-282-8400 alegrande@cityofguthrie.com
25 LePage Robin Rogers County Dist. 3 918-341-2380 rlepage@rogerscounty.org
26 Lloyd Melinda City of Del City 405-677-5741 mlloyd@cityofdelcity.org
27 Loper Linda Choctaw County 580-326-5332 choctawc@sbcglobal.net
28 Love Linda KI BOIS Community Action Fdn. 918-967-3325 linda.love@kibois.org
29 Martinez Melba City of Altus 580-481-2205 mmartinez@altusok.gov
30 McDaniels Tami City of Luther 405-635-4967 admin@townoflutherok.com
31 McElroy Kristi City of Ardmore 580-221-2548 kmcelroy@ardmorecity.org
32 McGuire Fawnda City of Bristow 918-367-2617 fmcguire@cityofbristow.org
33 Mears Matthew Town of Hinton 405-542-3253 administrator@hintonok.com
34 Porton Robert City of Noble 405-872-9251, X3 inspectorofnoble@sbcglobal.net
35 Schroeder Terry Northeast Oklahoma Community Action Agency 918-253-4683 tschroeder@neocaa.org
36 Scott Kimbra Port of Muskogee 918-682-7886 kimbra@muskogeeport.com
37 Shelton Francis Town of Boley 918-667-9790 townofboley@yahoo.com
38 Silvers Valerie City of Stillwater 405-372-0025 vsilvers@stillwater.org
39 Skipper Nancy City of Tonkawa 580-628-2508 ctyoftonk@cableone.net
40 Skrapke Rhonda City of Ponca City 580-763-8094 skraprr@poncacityok.gov
41 Stowell Phil City of Bethany 405-603-3533 phil.stowell@bethanyok.org
42 Taylor Michael Oklahoma County 405-713-1502 michael@oklahomacounty.org
43 Vaughn Scott Town of Laverne tolgrantandcodeofficer@gmail.com
44 Warring Nancy City of Bartlesville 918-338-4243  newarring@cityofbartlesville.org
45 Williams Valerie City of Okemah 918-623-1050 financedirector@okemahok.org
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